## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

)

)

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to Adjust ) Its Revenues for Electric Service.

Case No. ER-2021-0240

## **AFFIDAVIT OF JOHN J. SPANOS**

## **COMMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA** ) ) ss **COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND** )

John J. Spanos, being first duly sworn on his oath, states:

My name is John J. Spanos, and on his oath declare that he is of sound mind and lawful age; that he has prepared the foregoing Surrebuttal Testimony; and further, under the penalty of perjury, that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

> /s/ John J. Spanos John J. Spanos

Sworn to me this 8<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2021.